
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064715-2025 

Tender

UKRI-5163 - Manufacturing Segmentation: Evidence of
Opportunities and Strengths

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064715
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05adeb (view related notices)
Published 13 October 2025, 12:38pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Change to tender title

Scope 

Description

The aim of the study is to provide data-driven evidence to support decisions on Innovate

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064715-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064715-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05adeb
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064600-2025


Page 2 to 5

UK investments in materials and manufacturing. The focus is on cross-cutting areas that
can be applied to multiple manufacturing sectors to support growth and resilience, and
offer the greatest global opportunity aligned to UK strength.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

14 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79310000 - Market research services

Contract locations

UKK14 - Swindon



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Conditions of participation

None

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 October 2025, 11:00am

Tender submission deadline

3 November 2025, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://ukri2.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Project
s&uid=a1MTm000008FgVNMA0&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filter
s=&County=

https://ukri2.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a1MTm000008FgVNMA0&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://ukri2.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a1MTm000008FgVNMA0&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://ukri2.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a1MTm000008FgVNMA0&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 90.00%
Price Price 10.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House

Swindon, Wiltshire

SN2 1FL

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Corporate Procurement

Telephone: 01793 442000

Email: corporateprocurement@ukri.org

Website: https://www.ukri.org/

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporateprocurement@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)


		2025-12-18T23:57:57+0000
	TCPDF




